

588 Nabapally Palta P.O.- Bengal Enamel Pin-743122

Ref No.....

Date.....

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that, <u>M/S TARA MAA CONSTRUCTION</u> is partnership firm registered under the Indian Partnership Act, 1932, having its principal place of business at 534, Nabapally, Palta, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal, Pin – 743122, (PAN: AANFT7766P) incorporated on 6th March, 2018. Accordingly, we have only **one** audited Balance Sheet for financial year 2018-19, as we have commenced our business with effect from 1st April, 2018.

As we have started our business from financial year 2018-19, only one year audited balance sheet and copy of IT Returns attached in application for your reference and kind perusal.

SRI NITISH CHANDRA PAUL

For M/s TARA MAA CONSTRUCTION Netish chandra Paul

SRI SUDHINDRA NATH MODAK

For M/s TARA MAA CONSTRUCTION Partner

SRI GOUTAM DEY

Groutam Dey Partner

SRI NATARAJ PODDAR

For M/s TARA MAA CONSTRUCTIO Morterraj Boldon